**NEWS** Contact: Vicki Bendure

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Bendure Communications, Inc.

202-374-9259 cell

<u>Vicki@Bendurepr.com</u>

## Ain & Bank Announces Appointment of Matthew Edwards to Partner

**WASHINGTON, Feb. 1, 2021** – Ain & Bank is pleased to announce the promotion of Matthew Edwards from senior associate to partner. Ain & Bank is one of the top family practice firms in the country specializing in divorce, property division, custody and support issues, business evaluation, business succession, related tax issues, and integrated solutions for wealth management and preservation. The firm also serves as general and civil litigation counsel to high net-worth clients and their businesses.

Edwards joined the firm in 2018 after spending nearly 10 years as a commercial litigator in Washington, D.C. for an international law firm following his graduation from the New York University School of Law in 2008. He received his Bachelor of Arts degree from the University of Georgia in Athens, graduating magna cum laude in 2003. Edwards now focuses on high-end matrimonial cases involving complex financial arrangements, family-owned or closely held businesses, and high-net-worth individuals.

"We are delighted to promote Matt to partner," said Sanford Ain, principal and founder of Ain & Bank. "Matt brings considerable knowledge and expertise to the firm."

Edwards was recognized by Best Lawyers in 2020. He currently serves as chair of the Litigation Community of the D.C. Bar, and as a member of the D.C. Bar Rules of Professional Conduct Review Committee. He is also a member of the Virginia Trial Lawyers Association.

Over the course of his career, Edwards has devoted hundreds of hours to pro bono work on behalf of low-income individuals and charitable organizations, including the Greater Washington Community Foundation and as a family law mentor to the D.C. Bar Pro Bono Program.

Edwards resides in Chevy Chase, Maryland.

For more information on Ain & Bank, visit www.ainbanklaw.com.

###

## About Ain & Bank, P.C.

Ain & Bank is a collaborative partnership of some of the foremost attorneys in the Washington, D.C. region as well as the nation. Founded by two of the most highly regarded domestic-relations attorneys in the U.S., Ain & Bank is a leading practice devoted to family law and all its complexities. Principals Sanford K. Ain, Rita M. Bank (ret.), Lauren E. Shea, Natalia C. Wilson, Sarah E. Mancinelli are

consistently recognized as the best lawyers in the D.C. area as well as nationally. The firm places great importance on dignity, integrity and a sensitive respect for individuals enmeshed in the emotional and financial issues of family disputes. Applying the most creative legal strategies to resolve complex issues, the firm works diligently for amicable, non-litigated solutions involving the least disruption to clients and their families. For more information: <u>AinBankLaw.com</u>.